
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/12/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,595,452
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,675,225

1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 1,758,986
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 1,846,935
3 05/03/25 Sat $20,650,550 $45,562,448 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.5% 7.6% 5th Payment 1,939,282

9.23% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $13,069,710 $55,229,365 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.2% 9.7% 6th Payment 2,036,246
8.05% 4.66% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,881,676 $66,236,490 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.5% 11.9% 7th Payment 2,138,058
6.91% 4.72% 6 05/10/25 Sat $22,076,946 $83,552,536 $82,000,000 $37,300,000 2.201 3.7% 15.2% 8th Payment 2,244,961

7.23% 7.23% 7 05/12/25 Mon $14,014,650 $94,042,284 $93,000,000 $42,300,000 2.201 2.4% 17.2% 9th Payment 2,357,209
7.50% 7.50% 8 05/14/25 Wed $15,997,802 $106,016,392 $106,000,000 $48,200,000 2.201 2.7% 19.5% 10th Payment 2,475,070
8.00% 8.00% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,843,102 $122,748,451 $131,000,000 $59,500,000 2.201 4.0% 22.7% 11th Payment 2,598,823
4.55% 4.55% 10 05/19/25 Mon $14,652,317 $132,425,493 $139,000,000 $63,200,000 2.201 2.5% 24.6% 12th Payment 2,728,765
5.05% 5.05% 11 05/21/25 Wed $16,806,171 $143,525,037 $151,000,000 $68,600,000 2.201 2.8% 26.7% 13th Payment 2,865,203
6.00% 6.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $25,273,688 $160,216,906 $168,000,000 $76,300,000 2.201 4.2% 29.8% 14th Payment 3,008,463
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $15,165,148 $170,232,645 $178,000,000 $80,900,000 2.201 2.6% 31.6% 15th Payment 3,158,886
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $17,184,309 $181,581,928 $195,000,000 $88,600,000 2.201 2.9% 33.6% 16th Payment 3,316,830
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $25,905,530 $200,697,653 $215,000,000 $97,700,000 2.201 4.3% 36.5% 17th Payment 3,482,672

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $16,681,662 $213,183,620 $230,000,000 $104,500,000 2.201 2.8% 38.3% 18th Payment 3,656,805
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $18,730,897 $227,203,407 $248,000,000 $112,700,000 2.201 3.2% 40.2% 19th Payment 3,839,646
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $27,879,531 $248,070,805 $272,000,000 $123,600,000 2.201 4.7% 43.0% 20th Payment 4,031,628
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $17,432,337 $261,118,640 $279,000,000 $126,800,000 2.201 2.9% 44.7% 21st Payment 4,233,209
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $19,495,118 $275,710,434 $295,000,000 $134,000,000 2.201 3.3% 46.5% 22nd Payment 4,444,870
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $29,318,115 $297,654,590 $320,000,000 $145,400,000 2.201 4.9% 49.1% 23rd Payment 4,667,113
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $19,013,450 $311,885,864 $335,000,000 $152,200,000 2.201 3.2% 50.7% 24th Payment 4,900,469
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $20,976,747 $327,586,635 $353,000,000 $160,400,000 2.201 3.5% 52.5% 25th Payment 5,145,493
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $31,077,202 $350,847,440 $378,000,000 $171,700,000 2.201 5.2% 54.9% 26th Payment 5,402,767
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $20,534,526 $366,217,215 $398,000,000 $180,800,000 2.201 3.5% 56.5% 27th Payment 5,672,906
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $22,864,654 $383,331,055 $416,000,000 $189,000,000 2.201 3.8% 58.2% 28th Payment 5,956,551

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $35,428,010 $409,848,373 $444,000,000 $201,700,000 2.201 5.9% 60.6% 29th Payment 6,254,378
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $22,655,743 $426,805,847 $461,000,000 $209,500,000 2.201 3.8% 62.1% 30th Payment 6,567,097
6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $24,434,999 $445,095,065 $484,000,000 $219,900,000 2.201 4.1% 63.7%

10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $38,970,811 $474,264,115 $515,000,000 $234,000,000 2.201 6.5% 66.0% Total 106,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $24,921,317 $492,917,336 $545,000,000 $247,600,000 2.201 4.2% 67.4%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $31,254,807 $516,311,075 $653,000,000 $296,700,000 2.201 5.2% 69.1%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $57,232,534 $559,148,742 $700,000,000 $318,000,000 2.201 9.3% 72.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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